

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 243]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, JULY 29, 2011 Aadi 13, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2042

Part VI—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Heads of Departments, etc.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, CHENNAI

[Elections—Conduct of Elections to Panchayats—Appointment of State Election Officer—Notification Issued.]

(S.O. No. 12/2011/TNSEC/PE-I.)

No. VI(2)/418(a)/2011.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of rule 6 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the State Election Commission hereby appoints the Commissioner/Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai, as the State Election Officer for performing the functions specified therein in connection with the conduct of ordinary elections, 2011 to Panchayats and subsequent casual elections in the State.

(By order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Chennai-600 106, 27th July 2011.

V.M. XAVIER CHRISSO NAYAGAM, Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Election Commission.